basis consistent with, the unaudited pro forma financial information included
elsewhere in this Joint Proxy Statement/Prospectus. See "CULLIGAN UNAUDITED PRO
FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION." This information is presented for illustrative
purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the combined results of
operations or financial position that would have occurred if the Merger had
occurred at the assumed dates indicated, nor is it necessarily indicative of
the future operating results or financial position of Culligan. See "CULLIGAN
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION."

   YEAR ENDED JANUARY 31, 1997
   ------------------------------------------
   WATER
   FILTRATION   MERGER
   CULLIGAN  BUSINESS  ADJUSTMENTS PRO FORMA
   -------- ---------- ----------- ----------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE
   DATA)

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA:
Net sales..... $371,018  $68,650   $   (827)   $438,841
Operating income (loss)..... $ 33,983  $12,360   $ (3,182)   $ 43,161
Net income (loss)..... $ 15,885  $ 8,163   $ (4,061)   $ 19,987
Net income (loss) per share..... $   0.74   n/a   n/a   $   0.80

   THREE MONTHS ENDED APRIL 30, 1997
   ------------------------------------------
   WATER
   FILTRATION   MERGER
   CULLIGAN  BUSINESS  ADJUSTMENTS PRO FORMA
   -------- ---------- ----------- ----------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE
   DATA)

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA:
Net sales..... $ 99,403  $18,721   $   --   $118,124
Operating income (loss)..... $ 14,084  $ 3,267   $   (542)   $ 16,809
Net income (loss)..... $ 26,592  $ 2,214   $   (856)   $ 27,950
Net income (loss) per share..... $   1.20   n/a   n/a   $   1.09

   AT APRIL 30, 1997
   ------------------------------------------
   WATER
   FILTRATION   MERGER
   CULLIGAN  BUSINESS  ADJUSTMENTS PRO FORMA
   -------- ---------- ----------- ----------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

BALANCE SHEET DATA:
Total current assets..... $175,242  $20,844   $   --   $196,086
Total assets..... $389,884  $41,660   $122,577   $554,121
Total current liabilities..... $ 99,698  $ 8,594   $  1,163   $109,455
Total long-term liabilities..... $ 92,655  $ 2,006   $ 25,000   $119,661
Total stockholders' equity..... $197,531  $31,060   $ 96,414   $325,005
Total liabilities and stockholders'
equity..... $389,884  $41,660   $122,577   $554,121

   21

   AMETEK SELECTED HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION

  The following table sets forth selected historical consolidated financial
information for AMETEK for each of the years in the five-year period ended
December 31, 1996 and for the three-month periods ended March 31, 1997 and
1996. The selected historical financial information for each of the five years
in the period ended December 31, 1996 has been derived from AMETEK's audited
consolidated financial statements. The table should be read in conjunction with
AMETEK's audited consolidated financial statements (including the notes

[…]

ended December 31, 1996 in the case of the pro forma condensed consolidated
statement of income, or on March 31, 1997, in the case of the pro forma
condensed consolidated balance sheet, or (ii) New Ametek's future operating
results or financial position. The pro forma adjustments described in the
accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial
Statements are based upon estimates and assumptions that management believes
are reasonable.

   25

   AMETEK HISTORICAL AND NEW AMETEK
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
   CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1997

   PRO FORMA ELIMINATION
   AMETEK   OF WATER FILTRATION   PRO FORMA   NEW AMETEK
   HISTORICAL   BUSINESS (A)   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------  --------------------- -----------   ----------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Net sales.....  $  221,176   $(18,721)   --   $  202,455
Costs and expenses.....   196,129   (15,454)   $(38)(b)   180,637
   ----------   --------   ----   ----------
Operating income.....   25,047   (3,267)   38   21,818
Other income (expenses),
 net.....   (3,406)   5   439 (b), (c)   (2,962)
   ----------   --------   ----   ----------
Income from continuing
 operations before
 income taxes.....   21,641   (3,262)   477   18,856
Provision for income
 taxes.....   7,975   (1,048)   172 (d)   7,099
   ----------   --------   ----   ----------
Income from continuing
 operations.....  $   13,666   $ (2,214)   $305   $   11,757

   ==========   ========   ====   ==========
Earnings per share from
 continuing operations..  $   0.42   n/a   n/a   $   0.36
   ==========   ========   ====   ==========
Average common shares
 outstanding.....  32,739,097   n/a   n/a   32,739,097
   ==========   ========   ====   ==========

 See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

   26

   AMETEK HISTORICAL AND NEW AMETEK
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
   CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996

   PRO FORMA ELIMINATION
   AMETEK   OF WATER FILTRATION   PRO FORMA   NEW AMETEK
   HISTORICAL   BUSINESS (A)   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------  --------------------- -----------   ----------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Net sales.....   $868,661   $(68,650)   --   $800,011
Costs and expenses.....   773,603   (56,290)   $ (145)(b)   717,168
   ----------   --------   ------   ----------
Operating income.....   95,058   (12,360)   145   82,843
Other income (expenses),
 net.....   (16,398)   9   1,678 (b),(c)   (14,711)
   ----------   --------   ------   ----------
Income from continuing
 operations before
 income taxes.....   78,660   (12,351)   1,823   68,132
Provision for income
 taxes.....   27,470   (4,188)   711 (d)   23,993
   ----------   --------   ------   ----------
Income from continuing
 operations.....   $ 51,190   $ (8,163)   $1,112   $ 44,139
   ==========   ========   ======   ==========
Earnings per share from
 continuing operations..   $1.57   n/a   n/a   $1.35
   ==========   ========   ======   ==========
Average common shares
 outstanding.....  32,670,726   n/a   n/a   32,670,726
   ==========   ========   ======   ==========

 See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

   27

   AMETEK HISTORICAL AND NEW AMETEK
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
   CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   MARCH 31, 1997

   PRO FORMA ELIMINATION
   AMETEK   OF WATER FILTRATION   PRO FORMA   NEW AMETEK
   HISTORICAL   BUSINESS(A)   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ---------- --------------------- -----------   ----------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

   ASSETS
Current assets:
  Cash and cash
   equivalents.....  $  2,841   $   (938)   $   489 (e)   $  2,392
  Marketable securities.   7,702   --   --   7,702
  Receivables, less

   allowance for
   possible losses.....   140,178   (12,244)   --   127,934
  Inventories.....   93,257   (6,848)   --   86,409
  Deferred income taxes.   11,023   (94)   --   10,929
  Other current assets..   7,142   (720)   (251)(f)   6,171
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total current
   assets.....   262,143   (20,844)   238   241,537
Property, plant and
 equipment, net.....   188,140   (17,600)   --   170,540
Other assets.....   94,878   (3,216)   --   91,662
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   $545,161   $(41,660)   $   238   $503,739
   ========   ========   ========   ========
   LIABILITIES AND
  STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
  Short-term borrowings
   and current portion
   of long-term debt....  $ 41,629   $   (363)   $(24,672)(e),(g)   $ 16,594
  Accounts payable.....   74,761   (4,396)   --   70,365
  Income taxes.....   13,795   (107)   (788)(d)   12,900
  Accrued liabilities...   57,273   (3,728)   6,177 (e),(f)   59,722
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   187,458   (8,594)   (19,283)   159,581
Long-term debt.....   150,270   --   --   150,270
Deferred income taxes
 and credits.....   34,055   (1,606)   --   32,449
Other long-term
 liabilities.....   36,965   (400)   --   36,565
Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred stock, $1.00
   par value;
   authorized: 5,000,000
   shares; none issued..   --   --   --   --
  Common stock, $0.01
   par value,
   authorized:
   100,000,000 shares;
   issued: 34,208,095
   historical shares and
   32,759,325 pro forma
   shares.....   342   --   (14)(h)   328
  Capital in excess of
   par value.....   1,371   --   (1,371)(h)   --
  Retained earnings.....   169,543   (32,230)   6,934 (f),(g),(h)   144,247
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   171,256   (32,230)   5,549   144,575
Net unrealized losses...   (20,871)   1,170   --   (19,701)
Less: Cost of 1,448,770
   historical shares
   and zero pro forma
   shares held in the
   treasury.....   (13,972)   --   13,972 (h)   --
   --------   --------   --------   --------
  Total stockholders'
   equity.....   136,413   (31,060)   19,521   124,874
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   $545,161   $(41,660)   $   238   $503,739
   ========   ========   ========   ========

 See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

   28

   NOTES TO AMETEK HISTORICAL AND NEW AMETEK UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
   CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(a) The elimination of the Water Filtration Business is based on the assumption
   that the Spin-Off and the Merger, which are subject to AMETEK stockholder
   approval, took place as of January 1, 1996 for the pro forma income
   statement, and as of March 31, 1997 for the pro forma balance sheet. The

[…]

If the Merger did not qualify for tax-free treatment as a reorganization
under Code Section 368(a)(1)(B), each holder of AMETEK Common Stock would
recognize gain or loss equal to the difference between the fair market value
of the Culligan Common Stock received and such holder's tax basis of the
shares of AMETEK Common Stock surrendered. Failure of the Merger to qualify as
a tax-free reorganization could jeopardize the tax-free treatment of the
Contributions and the Spin-Off under Code Sections 355 and 368(a)(1)(D).

   63

   CAPITALIZATION

  The following table sets forth as of April 30, 1997, the capitalization of
Culligan as of such date and as adjusted to reflect the Merger as if it had
occurred on April 30, 1997. See the "CULLIGAN UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION--Culligan Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet"
and the accompanying notes thereto. This table should be read in conjunction
with the Consolidated Financial Statements of Culligan and the accompanying
notes, appearing in the Culligan Form 10-Q incorporated herein by reference.
See "AVAILABLE INFORMATION" and "INCORPORATION OF CERTAIN INFORMATION BY
REFERENCE."

   APRIL 30, 1997
   ---------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   --------  -----------
   (DOLLARS IN
   THOUSANDS)

Cash and cash equivalents..... $ 13,244   $ 14,182
   ========   ========
Short term debt:
  Notes payable and current maturities of long term debt. $ 17,905   $ 18,268
   --------   --------
Long term debt:
  Notes payable to banks.....   27,556   52,556
  Other.....   6,671   6,671
   --------   --------
   Total long term debt.....   34,227   59,227
   --------   --------
Stockholders' equity:
  Common stock, $0.01 par value per share;
   60,000,000 shares authorized; 21,384,130 actual shares
   issued and outstanding (24,850,797 shares as adjust-
   ed).....   214   249
  Additional paid-in capital.....  236,477   363,916
  Retained (deficit).....  (35,187)   (35,187)
  Foreign currency translation adjustment.....   (3,973)   (3,973)
   --------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity.....  197,531   325,005
   --------   --------
   Total capitalization..... $249,663   $402,500
   ========   ========

   64

   CULLIGAN UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

  The following unaudited condensed pro forma combined statement of operations
for the fiscal year ended January 31, 1997 and for the three-month period
ended April 30, 1997 give effect to the Merger as if it occurred on February

1, 1996. The accompanying unaudited condensed pro forma combined balance sheet
as of April 30, 1997 gives effect to the Merger as if it occurred on April 30,
1997.

[…]

liabilities based on their fair relative values as of the Closing Date with
the excess of the purchase cost over fair value allocated to goodwill. Such
allocations are based on valuations and other studies that are not yet
complete. Accordingly, the final allocations will be different from those
reflected. However, based on current information, Culligan does not presently
expect the final allocations to differ materially from the amounts presented.

   65

   CULLIGAN UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA
   COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   JANUARY 31, 1997

   CULLIGAN   WATER FILTRATION
   YEAR ENDED   BUSINESS   MERGER
   JANUARY 31,   YEAR ENDED   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO
   1997   DECEMBER 31, 1996   (A)(B)   FORMA
   ----------- -------------------- -----------   --------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Net sales.....   $371,018   $68,650   $  (827)(c)   $438,841
Cost of goods sold.....   205,581   44,039   834 (c),(d),(e),(f)  250,454
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Gross profit.....   165,437   24,611   (1,661)   188,387
Selling, general and ad-
 ministrative.....   113,932   10,004   314 (c),(d),(e)   124,250
Depreciation expense....   --   1,919   (1,919)(e)   --
Amortization of intangi-   17,522   328   3,126 (g)   20,976
 ble assets.....   --------   -------   -------   --------
Operating income (loss).   33,983   12,360   (3,182)   43,161
Other income (expense),   5,023   (9)   --   5,014
 net.....   --------   -------   -------   --------
Income (loss) before in-
 terest and income tax-
 es.....   39,006   12,351   (3,182)   48,175
Interest income.....   2,633   --   --   2,633
Interest expense.....   (5,490)   --   (1,609)(h)   (7,099)
Income taxes.....   (20,264)   (4,188)   730 (i)   (23,722)
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Net income (loss).....   $ 15,885   $ 8,163   $(4,061)   $ 19,987
   ========   =======   =======   ========
Weighted average shares
 outstanding (000's)....   21,375   n/a   3,467 (j)   24,842
Net income per share....   $   0.74   n/a   n/a   $   0.80
   ========   =======   =======   ========

   CULLIGAN UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA
   COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   APRIL 30, 1997

   CULLIGAN   WATER FILTRATION
   THREE MONTHS   BUSINESS   MERGER
   ENDED APRIL 30, THREE MONTHS ENDED ADJUSTMENTS   PRO
   1997   MARCH 31, 1997   (A)(B)   FORMA
   --------------- ------------------ -----------   --------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Net sales.....   $ 99,403   $18,721   $   --   $118,124
Cost of goods sold.....   54,354   12,045   106 (d),(e),(f)   66,505
   --------   -------   ------   --------
Gross profit.....   45,049   6,676   (106)   51,619
Selling, general and ad-
 ministrative.....   30,251   2,814   182 (d),(e)   33,247
Depreciation expense....   --   527   (527)(e)   --
Amortization of intangi-   714   68   781 (g)   1,563
 ble assets.....   --------   -------   ------   --------
Operating income (loss).   14,084   3,267   (542)   16,809
Other income (expense),   31,722   (5)   --   31,717
 net.....   --------   -------   ------   --------
Income (loss) before in-
 terest and income tax-
 es.....   45,806   3,262   (542)   48,526
Interest income.....   412   --   --   412
Interest expense.....   (1,235)   --   (391)(h)   (1,626)
Income taxes.....   (17,855)   (1,048)   77 (i)   (18,826)
Minority interest.....   (114)   --   --   (114)
   --------   -------   ------   --------
Income before extraordi-
 nary item.....   27,014   2,214   (856)   28,372
Extraordinary item for
 the write off of
 capitalized refinancing
 costs (net of
 applicable income tax
 benefit of $272).....   (422)   --   --   (422)
   --------   -------   ------   --------
Net income (loss).....   $ 26,592   $ 2,214   $ (856)   $ 27,950
   ========   =======   ======   ========
Weighted average shares
 outstanding (000's)....   22,123   n/a   3,467 (j)   25,590
Net income per share....   $   1.20   n/a   n/a   $   1.09
   ========   =======   ======   ========

   66

   NOTES TO CULLIGAN UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF
   OPERATIONS
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

(a) The Water Filtration Business statement of operations includes revenues
   and expenses derived from AMETEK's historical cost financial accounts. The
   associated revenues and expenses are either directly attributable to the

[…]

assumed in the Merger would be approximately $31 for the year ended January
  31, 1997 and $8 for the three months ended April 30, 1997.

(i) To record the tax effect (at 40%) of all pro forma adjustments except
   goodwill, which is not tax deductible.

(j) To adjust the shares of common stock outstanding to reflect the issuance
   of 3,466,667 shares of Culligan common stock as if the shares were issued
   on February 1, 1996. Also see Note (f) to the Culligan Unaudited Condensed
   Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet.

   67

   CULLIGAN UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA
   COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   APRIL 30, 1997

   WATER
   FILTRATION
   CULLIGAN   BUSINESS
   APRIL   MARCH 31,   MERGER
   30, 1997   1997   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   --------  ---------- -----------   ---------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents....  $ 13,244   $   938   $   --  (a)  $  14,182
Accounts and notes
 receivable, net allowance

 for doubtful accounts.....   93,263   12,244   --  (a)   105,507
Inventories.....   50,616   6,848   --  (a)   57,464
Prepaid and other current as-
 sets.....   18,119   814   --  (a)   18,933
   --------   -------   --------   ---------
  Total current assets.....   175,242   20,844   --  (a)   196,086
   --------   -------   --------   ---------
Property, plant and
 equipment, net of
 accumulated depreciation....   91,738   17,600   752 (b)   110,090
Intangible assets, net of ac-
 cumulated amortization.....   100,790   3,216   121,825 (c)   225,831
Other noncurrent assets.....   22,114   --   --  (a)   22,114
   --------   -------   --------   ---------
  Total assets.....  $389,884   $41,660   $122,577   $ 554,121
   ========   =======   ========   =========
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable and accrued
expenses.....  $ 81,793   $ 8,231   $  1,163 (d)  $  91,187
Notes payable and current ma-
 turities of long-term debt..   17,905   363   --  (a)   18,268
   --------   -------   --------   ---------
  Total current liabilities..   99,698   8,594   1,163   109,455
   --------   -------   --------   ---------
LONG-TERM LIABILITIES:
Long-term debt.....   34,227   --   25,000 (e)   59,227
Deferred income taxes and
 other noncurrent liabili-
 ties.....   58,428   2,006   --  (a)   60,434
   --------   -------   --------   ---------
  Total long-term liabili-
   ties.....   92,655   2,006   25,000   119,661
   --------   -------   --------   ---------
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
Common stock.....   214   --   35 (f)   249
Additional paid-in capital...   236,477   --   127,439 (f)   363,916
Retained earnings (deficit)..   (35,187)   32,230   (32,230)(g)   (35,187)
Foreign currency translation
 adjustment.....   (3,973)   (1,170)   1,170 (g)   (3,973)
   --------   -------   --------   ---------
  Total stockholders' equity.   197,531   31,060   96,414   325,005
   --------   -------   --------   ---------
  Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity.....  $389,884   $41,660   $122,577   $ 554,121
   ========   =======   ========   =========

   68

   NOTES TO CULLIGAN UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

(a) It is assumed that the historical valuation of the assets and liabilities
   of the Water Filtration Business approximates the new book basis for the
   merged business, based on the preliminary allocation of the purchase price
   using the purchase method of accounting. Also see Note (c) regarding the
   preliminary allocation of the purchase price.